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84.7000 Drag harrow  

SPECIFICATION 
 

Pos. Description Code Amount 

1 Frame tube 1 84.7001 2 

2 Frame tube 2 84.7002 2 

3 Frame tube 3 84.7003K 1 

4 Frame connecting plate 84.7005 4 

5 Harrow tube 84.7006 2 

6 Pin Quicklock OT.53.00.045 1 

7 Harrow  OT.52.01.010 1 

8 Chain 5x36,5x19,3 (240 mm) OT.27.00.040 8 

9 Tube cap 50x50 OT.10.07.020 1 

10 Bolt M8x50 DIN933 OT.02.02.240 24 

11 Bolt M8x55 DIN933 OT.02.02.241 8 

12 Washer Ø8/20 SFS3738 OT.04.03.030 64 

13 Nyloc nut M8 DIN985 OT.03.02.040 32 
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84.7000 Drag harrow  

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS 
 

 
Step 1  Assemble the harrow frame. Connect the frame tube 1 (Pos.1) and the frame

 tube 2 (Pos.2) with frame connecting plates (Pos.4). For fastening use M8x50
 bolts (Pos.10), Ø8 washers (Pos.12) and M8 nyloc nuts (Pos.13).    
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Step 2  Install the frame tube 3 (Pos.3). For fastening use M8x50 bolts (Pos.10), 

 Ø8 washers (Pos.12) and M8 nyloc nuts (Pos.13).    
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Step 3  Install chains (Pos.8) to the harrow frame. For fastening use M8x55 bolts

 (Pos.11), Ø8 washers (Pos.12) and M8 nyloc nuts (Pos.13). 
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Step 4  Install the harrow pipes (Pos.5) to harrow (Pos.7). 
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84.7000 Drag harrow  

 

Step 5  Install the harrow to the harrow frame. For fastening use M8x50 bolts

 (Pos.10), Ø8 washers (Pos.12) and M8 nyloc nuts (Pos.13).    
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Step 6  Install the harrow to the receiver mount system. For fastening use pin (Pos.6). 
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84.7000 Drag harrow 
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